NEW MEXICO OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

roclamation

AMENDED

Pursuant to the Regular Local Election Act, I, Maggie Toulouse Oliver, Secretary of State of New Mexico, by virtue of the authority vested in me, do hereby amend the August 9, 2023, Regular Local Election Proclamation to correct omissions as follows:

LOCAL GOVERNMENT

CHAVES COUNTY

999999

55

TOWN OF DEXTER – ONE MAYOR AND TWO COUNCILORS Position 1 Councilor Position 2 Councilor

TOWN OF HAGERMAN – TWO COUNCILORS AND ONE MUNICIPAL JUDGE Position 1 Councilor Position 2 Councilor

TOWN OF LAKE ARTHUR – THREE COUNCILORS AND ONE MUNICIPAL JUDGE Position 1 Councilor Position 2 Councilor Position 3 Councilor

GRANT COUNTY

VILLAGE CITY OF SANTA CLARA – ONE MAYOR, TWO TRUSTEES AND ONE MUNICIPAL JUDGE

HIDALGO SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT – THREE DISTRICT BOARD SUPERVISORS

HIDALGO COUNTY

HIDALGO SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT – THREE DISTRICT BOARD SUPERVISORS

LINCOLN COUNTY

VILLAGE OF CORONA – ONE MAYOR AND THREE COUNCILORS Position 3 Councilor FOUR YEAR TERM FOUR YEAR TERM

FOUR YEAR TERM FOUR YEAR TERM FOUR YEAR TERM FOUR YEAR TERM FOUR YEAR TERM

TO FILL THE REMAINING TWO-YEARS OF A FOUR-YEAR TERM DONE AT THE OFFICE OF THE NEW MEXICO SECRETARY OF STATE THIS EIGHTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST 2023.

ATTEST:

SHARON L. PINO

DEPUTY SECRETARY OF STATE

999999999999999999999

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

Maggie Soulouse Ole

MAGGIE TOULOUSE OLIVER SECRETARY OF STATE

9

